EUT Type: 17” LCD TV/Monitor
FCC ID : QDBLT-17FMF
Test Report No.: GETEC-E3-04-008
FCC Class B Certification
APPENDIX D
: BLOCK DIAGRAM
D-sub Component Sound L/R S-VHS A/V IN
T
U
N
E
R
VCTI(20.25MHz)
AD9883
480p
720p
1080i
LA4282
BA7657F MVRL
(12MHz)
Front Control
RGB
H/V
CY L RCVBS
SPK-L
SPK-R
IF
RGB
H/V
LCD Panel
IR Key
YUV (4:2:2)
RGB
H/V
Cr
Cb
Y
H/P
L R
I2C
Block Diagram
L R
PC-Audio
LVDS
Scaler
ADC
U-com
Text/Caption
Video Processor
Sound Processor
IF Processor
12V
1.8V/3.3V/
5V/8V
3.3V
5V
L R
LED
12V
2.5V/3.3V
5V/
33V